THE DATASHEET OF
AD5170BRM10-RL7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
256-Position, Two-Time Programmable,
I2C Digital Potentiometer
  AD5170
Rev. G
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

5.15
4.90
4.65
PIN 1
IDENTIFIER
15° MAX0.95
0.85
0.75
0.15
0.05
Figure 49. 10-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP]
(RM-10)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 RAB (kΩ) Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD5170BRM2.5 2.5 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DD2
AD5170BRM2.5-RL7 2.5 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DD2
AD5170BRMZ2.5 2.5 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DD7
AD5170BRM10 10 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DD3
AD5170BRM10-RL7 10 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DD3
AD5170BRMZ10 10 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DD4
AD5170BRMZ10-RL7 10 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DD4
AD5170BRM50 50 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DD0
AD5170BRM50-RL7 50 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DD0
AD5170BRMZ50 50 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DD6
AD5170BRM100 100 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DD1
AD5170BRM100-RL7 100 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DD1
AD5170BRMZ100 100 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DD5
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
AD5170
Rev. G | Page 24 of 24
NOTES